TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Securities Purchase Agreement Disclosure Schedule

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSI Group, Inc.		10/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E Aerospace, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Corporate Center Way
City:	Wellington
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33414
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523549	BRAZONICS
Registration Number:	3601084	TSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@DBR.COM

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AER043-047USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/

900281457 REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0139

3523549

CH \$65.00

Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=AER043-047USA-redactedDisclose	ureScheduleDocument#page1.tif
source=AER043-047USAredactedDisclosu	ureScheduleDocument#page2.tif
source=AER043-047USAredactedDisclosu	ureScheduleDocument#page3.tif
source=AER043-047USAredactedDisclosu	ureScheduleDocument#page4.tif
source=AER043-047USAredactedDisclosu	ureScheduleDocument#page5.tif
source=AFR043-047LISAredactedDisclosi	reScheduleDocument#page6 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0140

TSI Group, Inc. and J.A. Reinhardt & Co., Inc. Disclosure Schedule

This Disclosure Schedule (the "<u>Disclosure Schedule</u>") has been prepared in connection with that certain Securities Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 4, 2010, by and among BE Aerospace, Inc. ("<u>Buyer</u>"), TSI Group, Inc. ("<u>TSI</u>"), J. A. Reinhardt & Co., Inc. ("<u>Reinhardt</u>," and together with TSI, the "<u>Companies</u>," and each, a "<u>Company</u>"), the shareholders of TSI who are listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> thereto (collectively, the "<u>TSI Sellers</u>," and each, a "<u>TSI Seller</u>"), J. A. Reinhardt Holding, LLC ("<u>Reinhardt Holding</u>," and together with the TSI Sellers, the "<u>Sellers</u>," and each, a "<u>Seller</u>") and Arlington Capital Partners, L.P. ("<u>ACP</u>"), in its capacity as Representative. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

The representations and warranties of the Sellers in Article III of the Agreement and the Companies in Article IV of the Agreement are made subject to the exceptions and qualifications set forth herein. The Disclosure Schedule and the information and disclosures contained herein are qualified in their entirety by reference to specific provisions of the Agreement, and are not intended to constitute, and shall not be construed as constituting, separate representations or warranties of the Sellers or the Companies. The section numbers used herein refer to the sections in the Agreement. Headings and subheadings have been inserted for convenience of reference only and shall not have the effect of amending or changing the express description hereof as set forth in the Agreement.

The information provided in this Disclosure Schedule is being provided solely for the purpose of making the disclosures to the Buyer under the Agreement. The Sellers and the Companies do not assume any responsibility to any person that is not a party to the Agreement for the accuracy or completeness of any information herein. The information was not prepared or disclosed with a view to its potential disclosure to others. Subject to applicable Laws, this information is disclosed in confidence for the purposes contemplated in the Agreement and is subject to the confidentiality provisions of any other agreements entered into by the Parties. In disclosing this information, the Sellers and the Companies expressly do not waive any attorney-client privilege associated with such information or any protection afforded by the work-product doctrine with respect to any of the matters disclosed or discussed herein.

1

NYDOCS02/914109.7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0141

PAGES 2 – 19 REDACTED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0142

Section 4.14

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

a

10 U.S. ISSUED PATENTS

Title Con	Country	Application No.	Filed	Issued	Expire
ngular Connector Device and					
MethodU	US	5,911,595	7/29/1996	6/15/1999	7/29/2016
	US	5,373,103	8/9/1993	12/13/1994	8/9/2013
on Cable	1				
Connector System Elastic Fabric With Sinusoidally Disposed	US	7,128,616 B1	8/15/2005	10/31/2006	11/1/2010
Wires Elastic Fabric With Sinusoidally Disposed	US	7,191,803 B2	9/26/2005	3/20/2007	9/26/2025 3/7/2026
	US	7,337,810 B2	4/7/2005	3/4/2008	PTA:334 days
Fiber Optic Security System (SmartGrate) Entrance Security	US	7,800,047 B2	3/17/2005	9/21/2010	3/17/2025 10/16/2028
System L Fiber Optic Security system for Sensing the	US	7,782,196	1/19/2007	8/24/2010	PTA:634 days
Intrusion of Secured Locations Leading Winding	US	7,402,790 B2	5/10/2006	7/22/2008	510/2026
	US	7,755,027	4/25/2008	7/13/2010	10/22/2027
Registered Trademarks:					
Title Cou	Country	Trademark	Filed	Registered	
WOVEN ELECTRONICS & Design®U COLORED WIRE Design®U WOVEN ELECTRONICS®U	US US	1,930,636 1,907,109 2,035,443	1/6/1994 2/9/1993 2/12/1996	10/31/1995 7/25/1995 2/4/1997	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0143

NYDOCS02/914109.7

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

Fiber Optic Security System for Sensing the Intrusion of Secured Locations	Fiber Optic Security System for Sensing the Intrusion of Secured Locations	Apparatus and method for a computerized fiber optic security system	Title	Foreign Patents and Patent Applications in Process:	for Sensing the Intrusion of Secured Locations (SmartGrate-Plus) Entrance Security System	(Manhole Sensor) Fiber Optic Security System	Double-End Fiber Optic Security System for Sensing the Intrusion of Secured Locations	Title	3 U.S. Patent Applications in Process:	TSI®	BRAZONICS®	SmartComm®	eTEXTILES®	TORQUELOC®	SMARTBLANKET®	SMARTGRATE®	SMARTCABLE®	LIGHTLOC®		Title
Ħ	EP	EP	Country	Process:	US		SU	Country		US	US	$\mathbf{U}\mathbf{S}$	US	US	$\mathbf{u}\mathbf{s}$	US	$\mathbf{u}\mathbf{s}$	US	Country	Country
171,785	1620835	1817556	Patent # /Pub#/ Application #		12/321,644 12/448,988		11/890,450	Application#		3,601,084	3,523,549	3,229,233	3,259,629	3,179,013	3,231,724	3,266,494	3,313,134	3,025,318	I I HOLLING	Trademark
	5/3/2004	11/4/2005	Filed		1/23/2009 7/17/2009		8/6/2007	Filed		01/02/2008	12/12/2007	11/17/2005	9/26/2005	6/8/2005	5/27/2005	5/27/2005	5/27/2005	3/17/2004	FAICH	Filed
5/31/2010			Published		8/13/2009 2/18/2010		2/12/2009	Published		04/07/2009	10/28/2008	4/17/2007	7/3/2007	12/5/2006	4/17/2007	7/17/2007	10/16/2007	12/13/2005	registered	Dagistared

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0144

NYDOCS02/914109.7

22

2 Trademark Application in Process:

Application # Filed 6/19/2010

PAGES 23 - 60 REDACTED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 02/27/2014